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Current Positions; 

 Arbitrator at Court of Arbitration for Sport. (both General List and Football List of CAS) 

 Executive Committee Member at Football Federation of the Islamic Republic of Iran 

 Member of Asian Football Confederation Associations Committee 

 Attorney at Law.  

 

Previous positions; 

 Former Arbitrator and Mediator at Sport Resolutions. (United Kingdom) 

 Former Arbitrator at Qatar Sports Arbitration Foundation 

 Former Executive Committee Member at Iran Sports Law Association 

 Former Chairperson of Regulatory & Compliance Committee of FFIRI 

 Former Member of Asian Football Confederation Legal Committee  

 Deputy Chairperson of Asian Football Confederation Entry Control Body  

 Former Chairperson of CAFA Legal Committee  

 Former Director of Legal Affairs at Padel Committee (Iran Squash Federation) 

 Former Director of the Legal department of the Iran Football Clubs’ Union 

The Latest Academic Degrees: 

 Ph.D. Candidate (Private Law) 

The Thesis is about "Sporting Contracts' Adjustment in the light of Precedents 

within International Sports Bodies" 

 Global Master in International Sports Law (ISDE) Madrid – Spain 

 Master in Law (Private Law) 

 Bachelor of Laws 
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CERTIFICATES: 

2008 FIFA Administration and 
Management Course 
 

FIFA - Tehran 

 

2009 
 
2009 
 
2010 
 
2011 
 
 
2013 
 

 
2014 
 
 
2016 
 
2017 
 
2018 
 
2018 
 
2020 
 
2020 
 
 
2021 
 
 
2023 

FIFA TMS Workshop 
 
Football Marketing Course 
 
Anti-Doping Course 
 
International Congress on 
Football Law. 
 
Post-Graduate Course on Oil 
& Gas Law and Contracts 
 
International Computer 
Driving License (ICDL II) 
 
FIFA TMS Workshop 
 
FIFA DTMS Training 
 
AFC Football Administration 
 
FIFA Compliance Summit  
 
Sport Administrators Course 
 
The practice of lawyers 
before CAS 
 
Issues in the Privatization of 
Sports Clubs 
 
FIFA Executive Programme 
in Sports Arbitration 
 
 

  FIFA - Tehran 
 
  FFIRI - Tehran 
 
  FFIRI - Tehran 
 
  Spain Football Federation- Madrid 
 
 
  Tehran University - IRAN 
 
 
  Tehran - Iran 
 
 
  FIFA - Tehran 
 
  FIFA - Tehran 
 
  AFC - Kuala Lumpur 
 
  FIFA - Zurich - Home of FIFA 
 
  International Olympic Committee 
 
  Bahrain Football Association 
 
 
  Bahrain Football Association 
 
 
  FIFA- Madrid, Buenos Aires,      
Zurich 

 

 


