### $\mathbf{C.V}$

#### Ahmadreza Barati

## Page 1

#### **Current Positions**;

- Arbitrator at Court of Arbitration for Sport. (both General List and Football List of CAS)
- Executive Committee Member at Football Federation of the Islamic Republic of Iran
- Member of Asian Football Confederation Associations Committee
- Attorney at Law.

### **Previous** positions;

- Former Arbitrator and Mediator at Sport Resolutions. (United Kingdom)
- Former Arbitrator at Qatar Sports Arbitration Foundation
- Former Executive Committee Member at Iran Sports Law Association
- Former Chairperson of Regulatory & Compliance Committee of FFIRI
- Former Member of Asian Football Confederation Legal Committee
- > Deputy Chairperson of Asian Football Confederation Entry Control Body
- Former Chairperson of CAFA Legal Committee
- Former Director of Legal Affairs at Padel Committee (Iran Squash Federation)
- Former Director of the Legal department of the Iran Football Clubs' Union

#### The Latest Academic Degrees:

- > Ph.D. Candidate (Private Law)
  - The Thesis is about "Sporting Contracts' Adjustment in the light of Precedents within International Sports Bodies"
- ➤ Global Master in International Sports Law (ISDE) Madrid Spain
- Master in Law (Private Law)
- Bachelor of Laws

# $\mathbf{C.V}$

# Ahmadreza Barati

# Page 2

## **CERTIFICATES:**

2008	FIFA Administration and Management Course	FIFA - Tehran
2009	FIFA TMS Workshop	FIFA - Tehran
2009	Football Marketing Course	FFIRI - Tehran
2010	Anti-Doping Course	FFIRI - Tehran
2011	International Congress on Football Law.	Spain Football Federation- Madrid
2013	Post-Graduate Course on Oil & Gas Law and Contracts	Tehran University - IRAN
2014	International Computer Driving License (ICDL II)	Tehran - Iran
2016	FIFA TMS Workshop	FIFA - Tehran
2017	FIFA DTMS Training	FIFA - Tehran
2018	AFC Football Administration	AFC - Kuala Lumpur
2018	FIFA Compliance Summit	FIFA - Zurich - Home of FIFA
2020	Sport Administrators Course	International Olympic Committee
2020	The practice of lawyers before CAS	<b>Bahrain Football Association</b>
2021	Issues in the Privatization of Sports Clubs	<b>Bahrain Football Association</b>
2023	FIFA Executive Programme in Sports Arbitration	FIFA- Madrid, Buenos Aires, Zurich